
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Appendices	  A	  -‐	  D	  
	  



Appendix	  A:	  	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Market	  Research	  Development	   Technology	  Development	  

1790	  

1870	  

1920	  

1930	  

1940	  

1980	  

1990	  

2000	  

2012	  

First	  census	  questionnaire	  -‐	  
1790	  

First	  questionnaire	  used	  for	  
business	  research	  I	  

Interviews	  on	  the	  streets	  –	  with	  
visual	  aids	  II	  

Group	  interviews	  –	  pen	  and	  
paper	  III	  

Focus	  Groups	  –	  pen	  and	  paper,	  then	  
in	  1940s	  recorded	  sometimes	  III	  

Telephone	  interviews	  IV	  

Online	  Questionnaire,	  Email	  
Questionnaires,	  Focus	  Groups	  

Social	  Media	  Research	  

First	  smart	  phone	  developed	  –	  
1992	  VII	  

Telephone	  Invented	  -‐	  1876	  V	  

Recoding	  Device	  Invented	  -‐	  
1877	  VI	  

WWW	  (Web	  1.0)	  available	  for	  
public	  to	  use	  VIII	  

Interactive	  Web	  2.0	  developed	  
IX	  

Facebook	  Developed	  –	  2004X	  

Twitter	  Developed	  –	  2006XI	  
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Appendix	  C:	  The	  Agile	  SCRUM	  Model	  XIII	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  



Appendix	  D:	  The	  Hybrid	  Model	  XIV	  
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